YNS9650 Series
Single LED Coupon
This complete new line of single LED offers the following
advantages.
Features:
• Single Luxeon K2 LED
• Printed Heat Sink (If < 1050 mA)
• External Heat Sink  (If > 1050 mA)
• Low Cost
• 0.062” Thick FR4 Laminate
• 1.400” Square
• Standard 20 mm or 25 mm Optics
• RoHS
                YNS9650NX                                YNS9650NXA520
Technical Information:
Single Color Light
Source
3.2 – 4.2 VDC
6W 180 lm (White)
                    YNS9650NXB12
Part Number Thermal Resistance
Junction to Ambient (*)
Maximum
Permissible Current
YNS9650NXXXX 26  oC/W 1050 mA
YNS9650RXXXX 20  oC/W 1500 mA
(*)  Vertical Mounting. Unobstructed natural convection
Ordering Information:
       YNS9650RDA05
Color
C: Cool White  180 lm
N: Neutral White 145 lm
W: Warm White  110 lm
M: Green  145 lm
E: Cyan   130 lm
B: Blue   48 lm
P: Royal Blue  525 mW
D: Red   85 lm
H: Orange  100 lm
L: Amber  65 lm
Optic Type
N: None
A: 20 mm
B: 25 mm
Heat Sink
N: None
R:
Lens
03, 05, 06, 10, 12, 15, 20, 25
520 (Oval 5x20)
825 (Oval 8x25)
Total Driving Power versus Case Temperature
YNS9650RX
LUXZIL and YunusTech Inc hereunto LUXZIL reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein.
LUXZIL makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does
LUXZIL assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability,
including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in LUXZIL data
sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time. All operating
parameters, including “Typical” must be validated for each customer application by customer’s technical experts. LUXZIL does not
convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others. LUXZIL products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use as
components in systems intended for surgical implant into the body, or other applications intended to support or sustain life, or for any
other application in which the failure of LUXZIL product could create a situation where personal injury or death may occur. Should Buyer
purchase or use LUXZIL products for any such unintended or unauthorized application, Buyer shall indemnify and hold LUXZIL and its
officers, employees, subsidiaries, affiliates, and distributors harmless against all claims, costs, damages, and expenses, and reasonable
attorney fees arising out of, directly or indirectly, any claim of personal injury or death associated with such unintended or unauthorized
use, even if such claim alleges that LUXZIL was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. LUXZIL is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.
2425 Matheson Boulevard East 8th Floor Mississauga Ontario CANADA
www.luxzil.com  Tel: 1-905-361-2899 Fax: 1-905-361-6403 1-877-YUNUSTH
Document ID: YNS9650_DS_A01.Pdf December 2007  Version: A Revision: 01